EFSPI Scientific Meeting:

Reproducibility in Clinical Research

Friday, 22nd November 2019

This meeting will bring together speakers form industry, academia
and regulatory agencies, who will address questions relating to
reproducibility in clinical research, and the role statistics (and
statisticians) have in ensuring clinical research is conducted and
reported in a reproducible manner.

8:30
9:30

10:15

11:00
11:30

12:15

13:30

14:15

15:00

156:30

16:15
17:00

Registration

A Regulator’s view on Reproducibility
Norbert Benda (BfArM, Germany)

The Reproducibility Crisis — What can Journal Editors
do?

Geert Molenberghs (Universiteit Hasselt & KU Leuven,
Belgium)

Coffee

A fresh look at the two-pivotal study paradigm
Leonhard Held (University of Zurich, Switzerland)

Lunch

Reproducibility from Discovery to Clinical Research:
What could be the way out?
Bruno Boulanger (Pharmalex, Belgium)

Quantifying our uncertainty about reproducing
positive Phase Il results in Phase lll

Lisa Hampson (Novartis, Switzerland)

Coffee

Reproducing subgroup findings — worth the effort?
Heiko Gotte (Merck Healthcare KGaA, Germany)

Panel Discussion

Summary and Close

NV Bristol-Myers Squibb Belgium SA
Parc de I'Alliance

Avenue de Finlande 4

B — 1420 Braine-I'Alleud

Belgium

Note that there is only limited parking
space. Public transport is
recommended

Registration:
Fee includes lunch & refreshments

On or before 18th October 2019

Industry Rate: €150
Academic Rate: €75
After 18" October 2019

Industry Rate: €200
Academic Rate: €100

Students: a limited number of places
is available free of charge, please
contact: axel.krebs-
brown@merckgroup.com

REGISTRATION IS NOW
LIVE

TO REGISTER, PLEASE GO TO:
www.efspi.org
For any queries, please contact:

EFSPI Secretariat
Tel: +44 (0)1625 664549
efspi@kingstonsmith.co.uk




