EFSPI Scientific Meeting: Reproducibility in Clinical Research Friday, 22nd November 2019

This meeting will bring together speakers form industry, academia and regulatory agencies, who will address questions relating to reproducibility in clinical research, and the role statistics (and statisticians) have in ensuring clinical research is conducted and reported in a reproducible manner.

3:30	Registration
9:30	A Regulator's view on Reproducibility Norbert Benda (BfArM, Germany)
10:15	The Reproducibility Crisis – What can Journal Editors do? Geert Molenberghs (Universiteit Hasselt & KU Leuven, Belgium)
11:00	Coffee
11:30	A fresh look at the two-pivotal study paradigm Leonhard Held (University of Zurich, Switzerland)
12:15	Lunch
13:30	Reproducibility from Discovery to Clinical Research: What could be the way out? Bruno Boulanger (Pharmalex, Belgium)
14:15	Quantifying our uncertainty about reproducing positive Phase II results in Phase III Lisa Hampson (Novartis, Switzerland)
15:00	Coffee
15:30	Reproducing subgroup findings – worth the effort? Heiko Götte (Merck Healthcare KGaA, Germany)
16:15	Panel Discussion
17:00	Summary and Close



Venue:

NV Bristol-Myers Squibb Belgium SA Parc de l'Alliance Avenue de Finlande 4 B – 1420 Braine-l'Alleud Belgium

Note that there is only limited parking space. Public transport is recommended

Registration:

Fee includes lunch & refreshments

On or before 18th October 2019

Industry Rate: €150 Academic Rate: €75

After 18th October 2019

Industry Rate: €200 Academic Rate: €100

Students: a limited number of places is available free of charge, please

contact: axel.krebsbrown@merckgroup.com

REGISTRATION IS NOW LIVE

TO REGISTER, PLEASE GO TO:

www.efspi.org

For any queries, please contact:

EFSPI Secretariat
Tel: +44 (0)1625 664549
efspi@kingstonsmith.co.uk